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Explanations

On 08th September 2020, 167.000 unit shares were purchased by our company from the price range of 8,18 - 8,27 in relation to shares of Yataş Yatak ve Yorgan Sanayi Ticaret A.Ş.   

With this process, as of 09th Septmber 2020 our company's share in capital of Yataş Yatak ve Yorgan San.Tic. A.Ş has been 3,51%.
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08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.091.356,40 5.094.356,4 % 3,40 % 3,40 % 3,40 % 3,40
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.094.356,40 5.097.356,4 % 3,40 % 3,4 % 3,40 % 3,40
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.097.356,40 5.102.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.102.356,40 5.104.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.104.356,40 5.106.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.106.356,40 5.108.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.108.356,40 5.110.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41
08/09/2020 4.000 0 4.000 5.110.356,4 5.114.356,4 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41 % 3,41
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.114.356,4 5.116.356,4 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42% % 3,42%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.116.356,4 5.118.356,4 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42% % 3,42%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.118.356,4 5.120.356,4 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.120.356,4 5.123.356,4 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42% % 3,42
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08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.123.356,4 5.126.356,4 % 3,42 % 3,42 % 3,42% % 3,42
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.126.356,4 5.131.356,4 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.131.356,4 5.134.356,4 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43% % 3,43%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.134.356,4 5.137.356,4 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.137.356,4 5.140.356,4 % 3,43 % 3,43 % 3,43% % 3,43%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.140.356,4 5.143.356,4 % 3,43% % 3,43 % 3,43% % 3,43
08/09/2020 7.000 0 7.000 5.143.356,4 5.150.356,4 % 3,44 % 3,44% % 3,44 % 3,44%
08/09/2020 7.000 0 7.000 5.150.356,4 5.157.356,4 % 3,44% % 3,44 % 3,44 % 3,44
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.157.356,4 5.162.356,4 % 3,45% % 3,45 % 3,45% % 3,45
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.162.356,4 5.167.356,4 % 3,45% % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.167.356,4 5.172.356,4 % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45
08/09/2020 1.000 0 1.000 5.172.356,4 5.173.356,4 % 3,45% % 3,45 % 3,45% % 3,45
08/09/2020 1.000 0 1.000 5.173.356,4 5.174.356,4 % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45
08/09/2020 1.000 0 1.000 5.174.356,4 5.175.356,4 % 3,45 % 3,45 % 3,45% % 3,45
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.175.356,4 5.180.356,4 % 3,46 % 3,46% % 3,46% % 3,46%
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.180.356,4 5.185.356,4 % 3,46 % 3,46 % 3,46 % 3,46%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.185.356,4 5.187.356,4 % 3,46% % 3,46 % 3,46% % 3,46%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.187.356,4 5.189.356,4 % 3,46% % 3,46 % 3,46% % 3,46
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.189.356,4 5.191.356,4 % 3,47 % 3,47 % 3,47% % 3,47%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.191.356,4 5.193.356,4 % 3,47% % 3,47 % 3,47% % 3,47%
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.193.356,4 5.198.356,4 % 3,47% % 3,47 % 3,47% % 3,47%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.198.356,4 5.201.356,4 % 3,47% % 3,47 % 3,47% % 3,47
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.201.356,4 5.204.356,4 % 3,47 % 3,47 % 3,47 % 3,47%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.204.356,4 5.207.356,4 % 3,48% % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48%
08/09/2020 1.000 0 1.000 5.207.356,4 5.208.356,4 % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48% % 3,48%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.208.356,4 5.210.356,4 % 3,48% % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.210.356,4 5.212.356,4 % 3,48% % 3,48% % 3,48% % 3,48%
08/09/2020 1.000 0 1.000 5.212.356,4 5.213.356,4 % 3,48% % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48%
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.213.356,4 5.216.356,4 % 3,48% % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.216.356,4 5.218.356,4 % 3,48 % 3,48 % 3,48% % 3,48
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.218.356,4 5.223.356,4 % 3,49% % 3,49% % 3,49 % 3,49
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.223.356,4 5.225.356,4 % 3,49% % % 3,49 % 3,49%
08/09/2020 2.000 0 2.000 5.225.356,4 5.227.356,4 % 3,49% % 3,49% % 3,49 % 3,49
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.227.356,4 5.232.356,4 % 3,49% % 3,49 % 3,49 % 3,49
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.232.356,4 5.235.356,4 % 3,50% % 3,50% % 3,50% % 3,50
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.235.356,4 5.238.356,4 % 3,50% % 3,50 % 3,50% % 3,5
08/09/2020 3.000 0 3.000 5.238.356,4 5.241.356,4 % 3,50 % 3,50 % 3,50 %
08/09/2020 5.000 0 5.000 5.241.356,4 5.246.356,4 % 3,50% % 3,50% % 3,50% % 3,50%
08/09/2020 4.000 0 4.000 5.246.356,4 5.250.356,4 % 3,51 % % 3,51% % 3,51%
08/09/2020 8.000 0 8.000 5.250.356,40 5.258.356,40 % 3,51% % 3,51% % 3,51% % 3,51

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in “Material Events Communiqué” of Capital Markets Board,
and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and 
documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the 
subject matter thereof, and we’re personally liable for the disclosures.


